Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Order Date: 04-28-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR

Department of Administration State of West Virginia
Purchasing Division . ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Del ivery Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS

CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number: CDO 0216 0216 FLT2500000033 1

Change Order No:

Procurement Folder: 1684419

Document Name:

1, 2025 FORD EXPEDITION, CLASS 17, GASOLINE

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

1, 2025 FORD EXPEDITION, CLASS 17, GASOLINE

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order

Buyer Name: Mark A Atkins

Telephone: (304) 558-2307

Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Master Agreement Number: CMA 0212 MV25B 1

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VCO0000057321 Requestor Name: Kenneth H Yoakum
MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK CO Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2106
308 3RD ST Requestor Email: kenny.h.yoakum@wv.gov
ST MARYS wv 26170
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-684-9625 Extension: 5
Discount Details: FILE LOCATION
B S
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

FLEET MANAGEMENT OFFICE IN CARE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY

2310 KANAWHA BLVD E 2700 CHARLES AVENUE

CHARLESTON Wv 25311 DUNBAR WV 25064
us us

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION
DATE: — —
ELECTRONIC SIG 4URE Oz FILE %?Q»]

Date Printed: Apr 28, 2025

Order Number: CDO 0216 0216 FLT2500000033 1

Page:

Total Order Amount:] $59,872.05|
ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATEW Y. qu 25
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
1, 2025 FORD EXPEDITION, CLASS 17, GASOLINE

1DLO1 ICONIC SILVER - JS

TO BE PURCHASED WITH CASH.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 25100000 1.00000 EA $59,872.0000 $69,872.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date

Commodity Line Description: MV25 - 2025 or LATEST MODEL VEHICLE

Extended Description:

MV25 - 2025 or LATEST MODEL VEHICLE:

See attached pricing page(s) for contract pricing.

1, 2025 FORD EXPEDITION, CLASS 17, GASOLINE
1DLO1 ICONIC SILVER - JS

TO BE PURCHASED WITH CASH.

Date Printed:  Apr 28, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0216 0216 FLT2500000033 1

Page:

2

FORM ID: WW-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




Class 17 - Automaobile

Full Size Utility

Vendor Nama: MMTCO DBA MATHENY FORD Vendor Contact: JACO
Manufacturar/Brand: FORD Phone No.: 3044854418
Model Name 8 Number: EXPEDITION {U1t) Emall: JWADE@MATHENYMOTDRS.COMISSKINNERQMA“‘I‘ENYMOTORS.CW
Vehicle Requiremants:

Full 8
o : fze Utility .
Drive: A-Wheel/All Wheel Drive Manufecturer's Standard Avalabie Colors
Passenger seating: $ minitnurn {including driver) Standard Color Code Color Description

= = T

Doors: 4, UM BLACK
Wheelbsse: 115 In, mink (73 WHITE
GVWR: 7200 {bs. min, 7600 tbs. max. 15 SILVER

Minimurn Acceptable Engines:

, GAS; & cylinder turboy

Englna: GAS: 8 cylinder non-turbo; HY SRAY

___Diesel: € eylinder turbo

Addittonal Requirements:

Factary Running Soards/Step Bars

Slush/ All-weather mate

Installed: Dedsey, Passenger, Carpoarsa

Umited Ship/ Tracktion Lock sear Axte

Haated - Powsr Driver and Passenger Mirors

Factory Resipte Start/Entry

Faetory Ress Bumper Reverse Traffic Sensors

Rear DefrosterMiper

Reas Passenger Climate Controls

The wehice bid shafl Include the
the specification.

un.,f‘]

Vendor Bid Response:

Vehicle fuel type

AINIT BRICE

| Gazcline

58,472.00

Flexuel

Dlese]

CNG/Bifust

Hybeid

1 | | | |

*Options:
FOB Dealership: (Deducy)

FOB Other than Metro Charleston - Per Mie

E 25.00

$ 0.25

*Note - Tha sbove defivery "options® shove are not evalunted as part of the award.



For Governors Office Use Only
irgini d Declined
West Vir; Einia Approve acli

Department of Administration
Fleet Management

A o s Bty o 2 < w

Signoture

Tile " Date

Vehicle Request
AGENCY INFORMATION

COORDINATOR NAME Amanda D. Scarberry DEPARTMENT Commerce

AGENCY/BILL CODE DLO1 LABOR ~ _ co ‘

E-MAIL laborfleet@wy.gov — N
PHONENO. (304) 380-9525 = EXT__ DATE 3/26/2025 e
FUND # 3197 _ DEPT# 0308 = uNiT# 808
VEHICLE MISSION

What type of request is this? Replacement vehicle {go to next section) [ Increase to fleet {fill in this section)

[} Decommission vehicle {go 1o Decommission section) {3 Reassignment

JUSTIFICATION/PURPOSE

Est. # of days per week used s Est. # of miles per month used

7/ . DATE “%/ 75

t Used Vehicle  Used Vehicle Mileage
0 Agency Owned DoCID

CABINET SECRETARY APPROVAL __/
VEHICLE PURCHASE

Type of vehicle U yew Vehicle
Who owns this vehicle? 7 Leased from Flget

MAKE Ford

» Model  Expedition U1

YEAR COLOR SILVER 35 Fuel Type Gasoline

New Vehicle Clas s/Description 17 - FullSize Utifity.. 4WD/AWD, § Seats Minimum/includes Driver, 4 Doors Minimum, 116" W8, Minimur Acceptable
“Engines: 6ps= .ol Turbo, Gas- 8 4wl Non-Turho. Dleset 6 vl Turbo, Factory Runo Boards/Suep Bars, Shush/all
DEALERSHIP Matheny Motor Truck Company dba Mat  PURCHASE PRICE 559.872.
USED VEHICLE VINK v 26 3

Sy A s

DECOMMISSIONED VEHICLE
MODEL EXPLORER

MAKE FORD ~
s o MILEAGE 14,790 LICENSE # SADOB586

YEAR 2022 -

VIN# IFMSKSBBINGB20884  F17. t) 41 ormss] ,
DECOMMISSIONING METHOD DEST - Destroyed DEFERRED
JUSTIFICATION FOR DEFERRED This vehicle was. totaled in November '24 and surrendered to Co-part, _

For FMO Office Use Qnly

E/APPROVED (3 oecLined

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, FMD /W P4 , . DATE Y/ P25 ‘

PAGE lof1 ‘
FORM DOA-FM-058 Revised [31 Ogtober 2019)



To:  All State Agencies Under Purchasing Division

From: Samantha Willis, Director & General Counsel
WYV Purchasing

Date: January 22, 2025

Re: $100,000 Spending Requests
MEMORANDUM

Pursuant to Executive Order 4-25, signed into effect by Governor Motrisey on January 14th, 2025, all
expenditures over $100,000 must be reviewed by the Governor’s Office in advance. Any solicitations,
purchase orders, or other contracts currently in the possession of the Purchasing Division, which are
estimated to cost over $100,000 are being placed on hold for review. Our Division is providing

documentation of those to the Governor’s Office for review.

Any new requisitions valued over $100,000 that are received by the Purchasing Division, must have a
copy of this memorandum and accompanying signatures to process as usual. If there is no evidence of
Governor’s Office review or approval, your requisition will be returned to seek that approval.

Thank you all for your hard work, and please feel free to reach out with any questions on our end; if you
have questions about the procedure for seeking the necessary approvals internally, [ would recommend
reaching out to your Cabinet Secretaries and/or your Department’s Governor’s Office Haison.

DL gy L Ledude . o .

The Accompanying Request has been reviewed and approved by the following:

LW;/ e _Ylzles

;\gency Head L, Date

5o Mo th /o5

Cabinet Secretary/Deﬁartment Head

Governor’s Office Representative Date



You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Glick here for more Information.

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Onfing Dala Services Relp

Business Organization Search
New Search

Matching records found: 1. Pigase note that the resulis are broken into four results types: Org Name, Doing Businass As, Name Change and Name Registrations/Resenations. You may use the following four inks to see the resulls for each type.

Organization Regulls

.Ofilnlullcn Nams

MATHENY FORD LLC
Found: MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY

Org Type o Eftactive Date

uec 1112207

Terminstion Date

Termination Reason

Domestic

Clasa

Profit

Omganization Name

Omg Typo Etiective Date

Termination Date

Termination Reason

Charfer

Class

DBA Resulls

‘Organizxtion Name

No resudls found.

org Type

Effective Date ‘Termination Dale

“Yerminatlon: Reasan

Charter

Class

‘Omanization Nama

Org Type

Eftactive Data Termination Date

Termination Reason

Charter

Class

Name Change Results

No resulis found.

Onganization Name Org Type Effoctive Dats

Termination Date

Termination Rsason

‘Omanization Name org Type Efiactive Date

Termination Date

Termination Reasan

Charter

Charter

Registration/Reservation Results

Ormanization Name Org Type Effactive Date

Termination Date

Termination Reason

Gharter

Class

No results found.

Chaerter

Organization Name Org Type Effective Date

TYormination Date

Tarmination Resson

{

“NOTICE: The Wes! Virpinia Secrelary of Stale’s Office makes avery reasenable effort o ensure the accuracy of information. However, we make no represeniation o wariarly &s to the

Tuesday, April 29, 2025 — 9:06 AM
© 2025 Siate of Wes! Virginia

ofthe ir




1 sAM.cov

Home Search  DataBank  DataServices  Help

Search { AllWords e.g 1606N020G02
@ Please Sign in: You must sign in to your SAM gav accoumt h o £ icatt d the Disaster i Sign tn
Select Domain
Entity information

All Entity Information
Entities
Disaster Response Registry

Responsibitity / Qualificatlon

Exclusions
Filter By
Keyword Search
For i i how to Lse pur iyt

Simpla Sesrch Search Editor
O AnyWoris
AllWords

O Bactrhrase

e.g. 1234567689, Smith Corp

“MATHENY FORD LLC™ x

Entity

tocation

Status -

+  Adtive

D Inactve

No matches found
Your did not retum any i
you n
i
Search inactive i
Go back
Feedback
Our Website Dur Partners
Policies Customer Service
A wARNING
h Thisis a 5. General Servi istrati i This systs
GSA j i e i s {uding criminal
This i il an {CU1). Al individuats viewi
i it RCFRP; OrderCiD2103.2 CUIPeticy.

SAM.gov
An official website of the U.S. G | Services Administration




